E-1594 (Rev. 1211)
OMB Collection 0651-002 (expo)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

us 2 6 2015 (a) 20 1036	73340
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please records	
1: Name of conveying party(les): Vincent Tacconelli	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
, w	Name: Tacconelli's Empire, LLC
	Street Address: 27 W. main St City: Maple Shade State: New Jersey
Other Citizenship (see guidelines) American Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country:USA Zip: 08052 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/24//5 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other LLC Citizenship PA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Tacconelli Pizzeria	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,700,210 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen Frishberg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$100.00
Street Address: 123 S. Broad St Suite 2170	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:Phila	8. Payment Information:
State: PA Zip: 19109	Refund Ref: 88/27/2015 KNGUYEN1 9209184872
Phone Number: 2678004313 Docket Number: Email Address: sfrishberg@ktfatlorneys.com	Deposit Account Number CHECK RETURN FOTAL: \$69.88
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	89/27/2015 XHGUYEN1 98 Date 4 2786218 99/27/2015 XHGUYEN1 98 Date 4 2786218 91 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned of Vincent Tacconelli, (Assignor) who registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number U.S. Patent Registration Number, 2,700,210, Trademarked Product Name ("Tacconelli Pizzeria"), for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer and convey all right, title and interest in said Trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto, unto Tacconelli's Empire, LLC (Assignee).

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this 24th day of August, 2015,

Vincent Tacconelli

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

SS.

County of Philadelphia

On day day of August, 2015, before me, Vincent Tacconelli, personally appeared and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
STEPHEN H. FRISHBERG, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires, June 5, 2016

County of Fishkalely is.

elementario de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005613 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 08/26/2015